

REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

January 27, 2023 - February 28, 2023: \$495 billed on 2/28/23 March 1, 2023 – May 1, 2023: \$595 billed on 5/1/23 May 2, 2023 - August 7, 2023: \$795 billed at the time of registration

TUITION PAYMENT PLANS

Annual - paid in full 8/1/2023 Semi-annual - 50% billed 8/1/23 & 50% billed 1/2/24 9 Month - billed 8/1/23, and 10/1/23 - 5/1/24 12 Month - billed the first of each month beginning 6/1/23

TUITION

FULL DAY KINDERGARTEN- GRADE 8	9 MONTH PAYMENT	12 MONTH PAYMENT	LATE-START KINDERGARTER
Child 1 \$7,920	Child 1 \$880	Child 1 \$660	Child 1 \$5,544
Child 2 \$6,345	Child 2 \$705	Child 2 \$528.75	Child 2 \$4,437
Child 3 \$4,752	Child 3 \$528	Child 3 \$396	Child 3 \$3,330
Child 4 \$3,168	Child 4 \$352	Child 4 \$264	Child 4 \$2,223

KINDERGARTEN	PAYMENT	PAYMENT
Child 1 \$5,544	Child 1 \$616	Child 1 \$462
Child 2 \$4,437	Child 2 \$493	Child 2 \$369.75
Child 3 \$3,330	Child 3 \$370	Child 3 \$277.50
Child 4 \$2,223	Child 4 \$247	Child 4 \$185.25

ADDITIONAL FEES

Activity Fee: \$65 per student billed 8/1/23 Tuition Express: 3% transaction fee per credit card transaction, \$10 one-time fee for bank accounts Extended School Supervision (ESS): \$9/hour per student ESS Handling & registration fee: \$50/family & \$50/student Technology Fee K- Grade 4: \$150 per student billed 8/1/23 Technology Fee Grade 5- Grade 8: \$200 per student billed 8/1/23

INTERSCHOLASTIC SPORTS

Cross Country: \$75 Track & Field: \$75 Volleyball: \$200 Basketball: \$225 (typically Grades 4 & 5) JV/Varsity Basketball: \$275 (typically Grades 6-8)

MIDDLE SCHOOL SPECIAL ACTIVITIES

Grade 6: Walcamp - approximately \$450 Grade 7: Seacamp - approximately \$1,550 Grade 8: Mission Trip - approximately \$1,150 Grade 8: Banquet - \$175 per student billed 8/1/23

SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Band: fees determined by UP Music K-Grade 6 Spanish Language: approximately \$185 (held after school) Chess Wizards: approximately \$18/week Young Rembrandts: approximately \$15/week K-8 Dance: price varies according to the number of lessons, costumes, etc.